
IFSC-Europe Officials (CRS) Appointments 2023

Date Event Discipline Category CRS Contact
01./02.04.2023 Tarnów POL Speed EYC/EC xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
08./09.04.2023 Chambéry FRA Boulder EC Sergio Verdasco sergioverdasco@hotmail.com
22./23.04.2023 Soure POR Boulder EYC Dirk Uhlig Dirk@boulderhalle-e4.de 
28./29./30.04.2023 Kaunas LTU Boulder EYC Rolands Rugens Rolands@climbingsolutions.lv
05./06./07.05.2023 Graz AUT Boulder EYC Dirk Uhlig Dirk@boulderhalle-e4.de 
12.-14.05.2023 Liebana ESP Boulder/Speed EC Aleksander Romanowski romanolek@gmail.com
27./28.05.2023 Loverval BEL Boulder EC Jacopo Larcher larcher.jacopo@gmail.com
08.-11.06.2023 Duisburg GER Boulder/Speed EYCH Jacky Godoffe j.godoffe@ffme.fr
12.06.2023 Innsbruck AUT Speed EC xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
17./18.06.2023 Niederwangen SUI Lead EYC Adam Pustelnik Adam.pustelnik@gmail.com
24./25.06.2023 Pierre en Faucigny FRA Lead EYC Marcin Wszolek wszolek.marcin@gmail.com
30.06.-02.07.2023 Imst AUT Lead/Speed EYC Jan Zbranek janzbranek@seznam.cz
15./16.07.2023 Žilina SVK Lead/Speed EC Andreas Matuska a.matuska@austriaclimbing.com
01./02.09.2023 Bologna ITA Lead EC Jacopo Larcher larcher.jacopo@gmail.com
15./16.09.2023 Helsinki FIN Lead EYCH Andreas Matuska a.matuska@austriaclimbing.com
24.09.2023 Hamburg GER Speed EYC xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
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